
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 Project Management 53 days Wed 2/27/02 Fri 5/10/02

2 Project Kick Off 1 day Wed 2/27/02 Wed 2/27/02

3 Project Plan Draft 1 day Fri 3/1/02 Mon 3/4/02

4 Project Status 51 days Fri 3/1/02 Fri 5/10/02

5 Status Report 03/01/02 1 day Fri 3/1/02 Fri 3/1/02

6 Status Report 03/08/02 1 day Fri 3/8/02 Fri 3/8/02

7 Status Report 03/15/02 1 day Fri 3/15/02 Fri 3/15/02

8 Status Report 03/22/02 1 day Fri 3/22/02 Fri 3/22/02

9 Status Report 03/29/02 1 day Fri 3/29/02 Fri 3/29/02

10 Status Report 04/05/02 1 day Fri 4/5/02 Fri 4/5/02

11 Status Report 04/12/02 1 day Fri 4/12/02 Fri 4/12/02

12 Status Report 04/19/02 1 day Fri 4/19/02 Fri 4/19/02

13 Status Report 04/26/02 1 day Fri 4/26/02 Fri 4/26/02

14 Status Report 05/10/02 1 day Fri 5/10/02 Fri 5/10/02

15 Meetings 21 days Mon 3/4/02 Mon 4/1/02

16 Meeting with Neil to discuss requirements/expectations 1 day Mon 3/4/02 Mon 3/4/02

17 Conference Call with Penn State to discuss Requirements 2 days Thu 3/14/02 Fri 3/15/02

18 COHEAO Workgroup Conference Call 1 day Fri 3/29/02 Fri 3/29/02

19 Task Order 93 Status Meeting 1 day Mon 4/1/02 Mon 4/1/02

20 Management Presentations 16 days Fri 3/15/02 Fri 4/5/02

21 Prepare Presentation Materials 16 days Fri 3/15/02 Fri 4/5/02

22 Perkins eNote Development 33 days Wed 2/27/02 Fri 4/12/02

23 Requirements & Analysis 23 days Wed 2/27/02 Fri 3/29/02

24 Create Sample Survey questions for COHEAO 3 days Wed 2/27/02 Fri 3/1/02

25 Gather Requirements from Penn State 10 days Mon 3/4/02 Fri 3/15/02

26 Gather Requirements from Minnesota 1 day Mon 3/25/02 Mon 3/25/02

27 Gather Requirements from SFA 14 days Tue 3/5/02 Fri 3/22/02

28 Layout and Content Requirements - Pam Moran 9 days Tue 3/5/02 Fri 3/15/02

29 Review Direct Loan Process 2 days Tue 3/19/02 Wed 3/20/02

30 Determine website where eNotes will be posted (Yateesh) 4 days Tue 3/19/02 Fri 3/22/02

31 Gather Requirements from COHEAO Survey 1 day Fri 3/22/02 Fri 3/22/02

32 Draft Requirements Documentation 10 days Mon 3/11/02 Fri 3/22/02

33 Requirements Documentation for Perkins eNote 5 days Mon 3/25/02 Fri 3/29/02 32

34 Design Perkins eNote 17 days Fri 3/8/02 Mon 4/1/02

35 Interim Work Product:  Perkins eNote Design 17 days Fri 3/8/02 Mon 4/1/02

36 Perkins eNote Design Template Draft 1 day Fri 3/8/02 Fri 3/8/02

37 Perkins eNote Design Template Revised 1 day Fri 3/22/02 Fri 3/22/02 36

38 Viewable PDF Recommendation Draft 4 days Tue 3/19/02 Fri 3/22/02

39 Viewable PDF Recommendation Revised 5 days Mon 3/25/02 Fri 3/29/02 38

40 Perkins eNote Design Document and Template 1 day Mon 4/1/02 Mon 4/1/02 39

41 Coordinate Integration/Testing Approach with Penn State 1 day Fri 3/29/02 Fri 3/29/02

42 Develop Perkins eNote 26 days Fri 3/8/02 Fri 4/12/02

43 Perkins eNote Template Draft 1 day Fri 3/8/02 Fri 3/8/02

44 Perkins eNote Template Revised 1 day Fri 3/22/02 Fri 3/22/02 43

45 Perkins Note Review & Revision 10 days Mon 3/18/02 Fri 3/29/02

46 Review eNote to be sure it resembles paper version 10 days Mon 3/18/02 Fri 3/29/02

47 Review eNote with Perkins Program Management 6 days Fri 3/22/02 Fri 3/29/02

48 Review eNote with OMB (Not Necessary) 5 days Mon 3/25/02 Fri 3/29/02

49 Perkins eNote Template 2 days Mon 4/1/02 Tue 4/2/02
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50 Develop PDF Viewable eNote 7 days Mon 3/25/02 Tue 4/2/02

51 HTML to PDF Development Requirements Gathering 3 days Mon 3/25/02 Wed 3/27/02

52 HTML to PDF Recommendation Draft 2 days Thu 3/28/02 Fri 3/29/02 51

53 PDF Viewable eNote Recommendation 2 days Mon 4/1/02 Tue 4/2/02 52

54 Document required infrastructure to generate PDF 1 day Mon 4/1/02 Mon 4/1/02

55 Integration/Testing Support for Perkins eNote to Penn State 13 days Wed 3/27/02 Fri 4/12/02

56 Penn State Develops Cold Fusion Tags 8 days Wed 3/27/02 Fri 4/5/02

57 Test Integration of eNote with Penn State 5 days Mon 4/8/02 Fri 4/12/02 56

58 Supporting Documentation 7 days Wed 3/27/02 Thu 4/4/02

59 Special Instructions (Part of Design Document) 7 days Wed 3/27/02 Thu 4/4/02

60 Place Perkins eNote, pdf Forms and Supporting Documentation on web 7 days Mon 4/1/02 Tue 4/9/02

61 Determine Contact Person(s) 1 day Mon 4/1/02 Mon 4/1/02

62 Discuss placement with Colleen Kennedy 4 days Tue 4/2/02 Fri 4/5/02 61

63 Draft Letter for IFAP site 1 day Tue 4/9/02 Tue 4/9/02

64 93.1.2 Requirements & Downloadable Electronic Perkins Note 1 day Fri 4/5/02 Fri 4/5/02

4/1

4/5

2/10 2/17 2/24 3/3 3/10 3/17 3/24 3/31 4/7 4/14 4/21 4/28 5/5 5/12
March April May

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Rolled Up Task

Rolled Up Split

Rolled Up Milestone

Rolled Up Progress

External Tasks

Project Summary

External Milestone

Deadline

Accenture Perkins eNote Project Work Plan.mpp 

Owner:  Accenture
Location:  <Enter Document Location>

Page 2 of 2 Date Printed:  Mon 10/28/02 

Project: Perkins eNote Workplan
Date: Mon 10/28/02


